

OFFICIAL BID TAB							BIDDER	
2022 PAVING PROGRAM Project #3-2022 Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscoengineer.com			GERKEN PAVING, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO	
Date: 03/01/22 Revised: Prepared By: Waterston Revised By:				Bid Date: Thursday, March 24, 2022 @ 10:00 AM				
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
COUNTY ROAD I								
County Road I, SR 576 TO SR 15								
1	254	Pavement Planing, 1.5"	SY	29,341.0	2.00	\$58,682.00	1.60	\$46,945.60
2	254	Pavement Planing, 2"	SY	6,834.0	2.00	\$13,668.00	1.90	\$12,984.60
3	254	Pavement Planing, Full Depth Asphalt, 5" Maximum (AS DIRECTED)	SY	4,693.3	8.00	\$37,546.40	9.00	\$42,239.70
4	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, 5", PG 64-22 (AS DIRECTED)	CY	651.9	200.00	\$130,380.00	180.00	\$117,342.00
5	407	Tack Coat	GAL	5,426.3	2.50	\$13,565.75	2.15	\$11,666.55
6	411	Aggregate Berm	CY	382.3	100.00	\$38,230.00	95.00	\$36,318.50
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Type 1 (448)	CY	502.4	195.00	\$97,968.00	185.00	\$92,944.00
8	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Type 1, (448) PG64-22	CY	1,507.3	195.00	\$293,923.50	185.00	\$278,850.50
9	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	10000.00	\$10,000.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
10	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	3000.00	\$3,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
11	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	5000.00	\$5,000.00	3275.00	\$3,275.00
12	642	Pavement Striping, Type 1	LS	1.0	6000.00	\$6,000.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
Willow Glenn Subdivision								
Willow Circle, off of CR 12.50								
13a	Special	Thinlay Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type MED, including Tack	CY	55.00	275.00	\$15,125.00	281.00	\$15,455.00
13b	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	675.00	\$675.00
13c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	300.00	\$300.00	85.00	\$85.00
13d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$600.00
SPOT PAVE *Asphalt Prices for spot paving to include Tack Coat								
County Roads A, 12, & B.75, CR 10 to CR 13, 125' x 20' x 1.50", 2,451' x 19' x 1.50", 483' x 17.5' x 1.50" and 4,344' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
14a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	356.00	210.00	\$74,760.00	237.00	\$84,372.00
14b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,825.00	\$4,825.00
14c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	455.00	\$455.00
14d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
County Road 9, CR A to CR G, 10,155' x 19.8' x 1.50" and 7,904' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
15a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	1112.00	195.00	\$216,840.00	231.00	\$256,872.00
15b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00
15c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,335.00	\$1,335.00
15d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	900.00	\$900.00
County Road E.75, SR 49 to CR 7, 5341' x 19.3' x 1.50" and 6,852' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
16a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	636.00	200.00	\$127,200.00	237.00	\$150,732.00
16b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	6,150.00	\$6,150.00
16c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
16d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
County Road 22.75 + Stub Streets East, SR 2 to CR 21/N, 2,291' x 20.0' x 1.50" and 4,729' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
17a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	321.00	200.00	\$64,200.00	237.00	\$76,077.00
17b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,750.00	\$3,750.00
17c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	400.00	\$400.00
17d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
County Road O, US 127 to CR 22, 1,240' x 20.0' x 1.50" and 2,310' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
18a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	168.00	200.00	\$33,600.00	237.00	\$39,816.00
18b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00
18c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	640.00	\$640.00	215.00	\$215.00
18d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
County Roads R,18, and S, CR 17 to CR 18, 1,894.4' x 20.0' x 1.50" and 2,988' x 6.0' x 1.25"								
19a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	316.00	200.00	\$63,200.00	230.00	\$72,680.00
19b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
19c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	390.00	\$390.00
19d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
WILLIAMS COUNTY SUB TOTAL:						\$1,347,278.65		\$1,403,200.45
CENTER TOWNSHIP WORK								
Hickory Creek Subdivision - Turnberry Drive, 3290' x 19.0' x 1"								
20a	Special	Thinlay Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type MED, including Tack	CY	193.00	250.00	\$48,250.00	239.00	\$46,127.00
20b	254	Pavement Planing, 4' Front of curb	SY	2924.00	3.00	\$8,772.00	2.30	\$6,725.20
20c	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,725.00	\$1,725.00
20d	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	280.00	\$280.00
20e	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
CR F: West of SR 34 138' x 9' x 1.5" Wedge, 138' x 19' x 1.5" Spot Pave								
21a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	18.00	300.00	\$5,400.00	237.00	\$4,266.00
21b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	675.00	\$675.00
21c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	25.00	\$25.00
21d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$20.00
CR B: Between CR 7 & CR 8 72' x 8' x 1.5" Wedge, 110' x 16' x 1.5" Spot Pave								
22a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	11.00	300.00	\$3,300.00	237.00	\$2,607.00
22b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
22c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	20.00	\$20.00
22d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$10.00
CR E: East of CR 9 95' x 9' x 1.5" Wedge								
23a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	4.00	300.00	\$1,200.00	237.00	\$948.00
23b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$600.00
23c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	\$10.00
23d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$10.00
CR 8: South of US 6 260' x 9' x 1.5" Wedge, 260' x 18' x 1.5" Spot Pave								
24a	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22 (448)	CY	33.00	300.00	\$9,900.00	237.00	\$7,821.00
24b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	55.00	\$55.00
24d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	25.00	\$25.00
CENTER TOWNSHIP SUB TOTAL:						\$109,822.00		\$76,699.20
TOTAL ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES:						\$ 1,602,806.27	TOTAL BASE BID:	\$1,479,899.65